TAPU®bI OBCINYXKUBAHUA KOPMOPATUBHbBIX KAPT AO «BAHK MHTE3A» ANA
KNUEHTOB IOPUONYECKUX UL U MHAUBUAYANbHbIX NPEANPUHUMATENEN
(BANCA INTESA CORPORATE CARDS FEES AND CHARGES FOR LEGAL ENTITIES AND

INDIVIDUAL ENTERPRENEURS)

Ycnyra / Onepauus (Service / Operation)

Tapud no Buay kapthi (Fee per card type) ()

BWO KAPTbI (CARD TYPE)

. P Visa Business Visa Visa Business
Bantota cueta kaptbi: Poccuiickuit py6ns, onnap CLUA, Espo. Electron Business Gold
(Card account currency: Russian ruble, US dollar, Euro)
1. BOSHAIPAXAEHUWE BAHKA 3A OTKPbITUE U BEQEHUE KAPTOYHOIO CYETA
(CARD ACCOUNTS OPENING/MANAGEMENT FEES AND CHARGES)
14 | OrkpeiTve cuera (Account opening) Ycnyra He He B3umaetca He B3umaetca
) P pening npepocraBnsetcs | (Free of charge) (Free of charge)
12 | Begeme cuera (Account management) He B3umaetcs He B3umaetcs He B3umaetcs
) A g (Free of charge) (Free of charge) (Free of charge)
n . B cootBeTcTBMM ¢ | B cooTBeTCTBUM C | B cooTBeTCcTBUM C
nata sa npoBeAeHye onepauyi no KapTtouHomy cuety, 6e3 Tapuchamm BaHka Tapuchamm BaHka Tapuchamm BaHka
1.3 | “cnonu3osaHua KopriopaTusHoit kapThi Ui ee peksusuTos. (Fees (In accordance with | (In accordance with | (In accordance with

and charges for card account transactions, executed without the use of a
card or its details)

fees and charges of

fees and charges of

fees and charges of

the Bank) @ the Bank) @ the Bank) @
2. BO3HAIPAXOEHWE BEAHKA 3A OBCIYKMBAHUE KOPMOPATUBHbIX KAPT
(CORPORATE CARDS FEES AND CHARGES)
21 | Buinyck kapTh (Issue of a card) Ycnyra He He B3umaetcs He B3umaertcs
) npepocraBnsetca | (Free of charge) (Free of charge)
2.2 | FopoBoe o6cnyxuBaHue kapThl (Card annual service fee) @) 600 py®0. (rub.) 1200 py6. (rub.) 3000 py6. (rub.)
MepeBbInyck kapThbl 4O UCTEYEHUSA CPOKA €€ AEHCTBMA B CNyyae
yTpathl, XUWEHNs, pa3MarHUYUBaHUSA MarHUTHON NONOCHI, Yenyra e
2.3 | ¢dusnyeckoi NOpuM KapThbl MU U3MEHEHNA UMEHU AepXaTens KapTbl 450 py6. (rub.) 450 py6. (rub.)
X . . npepocTaBnsercs
(Re-issue of a card before an expiry date in case a card was lost / stolen /
demagnetized / damaged or due to a cardholder name change) )
CHATUE HaNMYHbIX B NYHKTaX BbIAA4YM HaNW4HbIX U CeTU 6aHKoMaToB
2.4 | AO «Bank UHTe3a» (Banca Intesa ATM and cash office cash advance 1% 1% 1%
charge)
CHATME Hann4HbIX B NYHKTaxX BblAa4y HaNM4HbIX U ceTU 6aHKkOMaToB | ,, o o
2.5 | cropoHHux 6aHkoB (Non - Banca Intesa ATM and cash office cash 1 A." MuH 100 pyb. 1 A." MuH 100 pyb. 1 A." MiH 100 py6.
(min, rub.) (min, rub.) (min, rub.)
advance charge) ®
MprocraHoBKa AeCTBUA KapTbl B CBA3M C YTEPEK, Kpaxen, H H H
2.6 | nopo3peHvem B NPOBeAEHUN MOLIEHHUYECKNX onepaumi (Freezing a € B3UMAcTCA € B3UMAcTCA € B3UMAcTCA
- (Free of charge) (Free of charge) (Free of charge)
card lost/stolen or due to fraud suspicion)
MpuocTaHoBNEHME PacyeToB N0 KAPTOYHLIM OnepaLusM, He
2.7 | ocywecTBnsieMbiM Ge3 aBTopu3saumm (Suspending of payments for card | npepoctaBnsiercs | 1200 py6. (rub.) 1200 py6. (rub.)
transactions made without authorization) (Not available)
28 CMC - nHchopmmpoBaHMe 0 NPoBOAUMBIX No kapTe onepaumsax (Card | 50 py6. B mecsy, 50 py6. B mecsil He B3umaetcs
’ transactions SMS-notification fee) ©) (rub. per month) (rub. per month) (Free of charge)
2.9 | MpepocraBneHue Bbinucku no Cuety (Account statement) He Baumaerca He Baumaerca He Baumaerca
) (Free of charge) (Free of charge) (Free of charge)
MpepocTaBneHne nHopmaumm 06 octatke Ha Cuete B 6GaHKOMaTax
210 | cTopoHHux 6aHkoB (Non — Banca Intesa ATM card account balance 15 py6. (rub.) 15 py6. (rub.) 15 py6. (rub.)
statement)
211 U3meHenue MUHa B 6aHkomaTtax AO «BaHk UHTe3a» (Changing the He B3umaetcs He B3umaetcs He B3umaetcs
’ PIN in Banca Intesa ATM) (Free of charge) (Free of charge) (Free of charge)
MpepocraBneHne cnpaBok no Cuety: UHGOpMaLUmM 0 4OCTYNHOM 300 py6. 3a 300 py6. 3a 300 py6. 3a
212 | ocratke, MUHM-BbInUckK U T.4. (Additional information on Account: DOKYMEHT (rub. per | BOKYMEHT (rub. per | moKymeHT (rub. per
available balance, mini-statement etc.) document) document) document)
300 py0. 3a 300 py0. 3a 300 py0. 3a
213 MNpenocTaBneHne KONMM JOKYMEHTa, NOATBEPKAAIOLLErO ONepaLuLo DOKYMEHT, BOKYMEHT, BOKYMEHT,
' no cuety (Duplicate statement of a card transaction) Bkntoyas HAC (rub. | Bkntovas HAC (rub. | Bkmouas HAOC (rub.
per document, per document, per document,
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# Ycnyra / Onepauus (Service / Operation) Tapud no Buay kapthi (Fee per card type) ()
gW-'l KAPTbI (CARD T_YPE) P Visa Business Visa Visa Business
anioTa cyeta kapTbl: Poccuickuii pyons, Jonnap CLUA, EBpo. )
) . Electron Business Gold
(Card account currency: Russian ruble, US dollar, Euro)
including VAT) including VAT) including VAT)
1500 py6., 1500 py6., 1500 py6.,
214 HeobocHoBaHHO onpoTecToBaHHbI nnarex (Unreasonably disputed Bkntovyas HOC Bkntovyas HOC Bkntovyas HOC
’ transaction) (rub., including (rub., including (rub., including
VAT) VAT) VAT)
3. YCNYrU CNYXEbl FMOBANBLHOW KNMUEHTCKOW NMOLAREPXKM VISA, NPEAOCTABIIAEMBIE 3A MPELENAMU Pd

(VISA GLOBAL CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE SERVICES, AVAILABLE OUTSIDE THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION)

CpoyHas 3ameHa yTpaueHHON/NOXULLEHHOI KapThbl Yepes cnyxoy He
3.1 | rnobanbHoii knueHTckon nopaepxku Visa (Urgent replacement of a npepocraBnaeTca (ZSgDA)O na. CLIA (2325)0 na. CLIA
lost/stolen card with Visa Global Customer Assistance Services) (Not available)
CpoyHasi BblAaaya HaNnUYHbIX AEHEXHbIX CPEACTB NpU He
32 yTpaTe/XuLweHumn KapThbl Yepes cnyx0y rnobanbHON KIMEHTCKON NPeAOCTABNAETCA 185 gonn. CLLA 185 gonn. CLLA
’ nopaepxku Visa (Urgent cash advance from a lost/stolen card with Visa . (USD) (USD)
Global Customer Assistance Services) (Notavailable)
4, TUNOBBIE PACXOHbIE NNUMUTbI
(STANDARD SPENDING LIMITS) ()
41 ExemecsiYHbIi NUMUT NONYyYeHUs HaNWYHbIX AEHEXHbIX CPeACTB No 250 000 RUR; 500 000 RUR; 1000 000 RUR;
) kapte (Cash advance monthly limit) ©) 4000 USD/EUR 8000 USD/EUR 16 000 USD/EUR
42 [lHeBHOW NUMUT NONYYeHNsA HaNWUYHbIX AeHeXHbIX cpeAcTB no kapte | 50 000 RUR; 100 000 RUR; 100 000 RUR;
) (Cash advance daily limit) @ 800 USD/EUR 1600 USD/EUR 1600 USD/EUR
43 [HeBHOW NUMUT onnatbl ToBapoB M yenyr (Daily limit for card 150 000 RUR; 300 000 RUR; 600 000 RUR;
) payments for goods and services) 2500 USD/EUR 5 000 USD/EUR 10 000 USD/EUR

INumuT no onepaumsm, ocywecTBRAEMbIM B NOMNb3Y OpraHM3aTopoB
4.4, | asapTHbIX Urp (B T.4. yepe3 MHTepHeT) (Limit on transactions carried out 0
for the benefit organizers of gambling (including Internet)

(1)  Cnmcanue cpeacTB co cyeTa npousBoauTca BaHkom B nopsake, yCTaHOBNEHHOM COOTBETCTBYHOLWMM [OrOBOPOM (0 NOpsAAKe Bbinycka U
obcnyXMBaHMA KOPNOPaTUBHBIX KapT), 3aKknoyYeHHbIM Mexay Bankom n Knuentom. Mpu oTnnMymm BanioTbl KOMMCCUK OT BanioThl CYETa,
BaHk npou3BoAUT cnucaHWe B IKBUBaNEHTEe, pacCYUTaHHOM B COOTBETCTBMM C Kypcom BaHka Poccuu Ha paaTy B3uMaHWs KOMUCCHM.
Bo3sHarpaxpgeHus, npegycMoTpeHHble HacToswumm Tapudbamm, HIOC He obnaratotes, ecnv nHoe npsAmo He ykasaHo. (An account debiting is
executed in accordance with the relevant Corporate cards agreement signed between the Bank and the Client. In case fee currency is other than an
account currency the Bank charges the equivalent on the basis of the exchange rate of the Bank of Russia as at the date of fee charging. Fees and
charges indicated are not subject to VAT unless otherwise specified.)

(2) B cootBetcTBMM ¢ npuMeHMMbIMKM Ans KnueHta Tapudamu, gercteyrowmmu B Banke. (In accordance with applicable to a Client current fees
and charges of the Bank)

(3)  Kcuety moxer bbITb BbinyLieHO He Gonee Tpex [ononHutensHbix kapT. (To the account no more than three additional cards can be issued)

(4) B cnyvae nepeBbinycka KapTbl O UCTEYEHUS CPOKa €e AeNCTBMUA MO NPUYMHE YTPATbI, XULWEHUS, Pa3MarHMYMBaHUA MarHUTHOM NONOChI,
¢pusmnyeckoit NOpYM KapTbl UM M3MEHEHUS MMEHM W GaMUNMK JepxaTens, HAHOCMMbIX Ha NMULEBYI CTOPOHY KapTbl, CPOK AEMCTBMUA
KapTbl He MeHsieTcs. (In case of re-issue of a card before an expiry date on account of a card was lost / stolen / demagnetized / damaged or due to
a cardholder name/surname change a card expiry date remainunchanged.)

(5) bBe3 y4yeTa KoMMCCMI CTOPOHHMX OaHKOB, a Takke HanmoroB M c6GOPOB, KOTOpble MOFYT B3WUMaTbCsi AOMONHUTENBLHO B MNOPSAKE,
YCTaHOBNEHHOM AencTBYylOWMM 3akoHoaaTenbcTBOM. (Excluding third party banks fees and charges as well as taxes and dues which may be
additionally charged in compliance with applicable legislation.)

HauvHas ¢ 18 sHBaps 2016 roga onepauuy Mo CHATWIO HanM4HbIX AEHEXHbBIX CPELCTB B MHOCTPAHHOM BankTe C UCMONb3oBaHWeM kapT baHka B
BaHkomaTax CTOpOHHMX 6aHKOB OCYLLECTBASETCS CeAYIOLMM 0BpasoMm:

- N0 KapTam, BbIMyLLEHHbIM K CYeTaM, OTKPbITbIM B MHOCTPaHHOW BanioTe, NPOBOASATCA BE KOHBEpTaLMW: 1-as KOHBEpTaLWs — U3 BankoTbl OnepaLym
B pybrm P® no kypcy AkumoHepHoro obliecTBa «HauuoHanbHas cuctema nnatexHbix kapT» (ganee — AO «HCIK») Ha MOMEHT CoBepLUeHus
onepauuy; 2-as koHBepTauus —u3 pybnen PO B BantoTy cyeTa kapThbl N0 kypcy baHka Ha aaty noctynnenus gaHHbix 3 AO «HCTIKy;

- 110 KapTam, BbliMyLLeHHbIM K C4YeTaM, OTKpbITbIM B pybnsx P®, npoBoautcs ogHa KoHBepTauus: 3 BantoTel onepauuv B py6nu P® no kypcy AO
«HCTK» Ha momeHT coBepLuenus onepauuu. (Since January 18, 2016 cash withdrawal transactions in foreign currency in non - Banca Intesa ATMs
is performed as follows:
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- on the cards issued to the accounts in foreign currency two conversions are held: the 1st conversion — from a currency of transaction in RUB at the
rate of "National Payment Card System" Joint-stock company (further — JSC NSPK) at the time of the transaction; the 2nd conversion - from RUB in
a card account currency at the rate of Bank on the date of receipt of data from JSC NSPK;

- on the cards issued to the accounts opened in RUB one conversion is held: from a currency of transaction in RUB at the rate of JSC NSPK at the
time of the transaction)

(6)  Ycnyra no CMC-uHchopMmpoBaHuio NpefocTaBnseTcs no onepawyusm CnmcaHus cpeacTs co cyeta. MNnata 3a CMC-uHdopmupoBaHmue B3MMaeTes 3a
Kaxayto nogkmoyerHyto k CMC-uHdhopM1poBaHmio kapTy B Criyyae, eCcnm Takas ycnyra 6bina noakmtodeHa no 3asBnermio KneHTa/nepxarens.

(SMS notification service is provided on transactions of write-off of funds from the account. SMS notification fee is charged for each card connected to SMS

notification if such service was connected according to the statement of the client/holder.

(7) Mo cornacoBaHuto ¢ BaHKOM NMMUTLI pacxofOBaHUSA CPEACTB MOTYT GbITb U3MEHeHbI. [ins onepaLuii NO NONYYEHUIO AEHEXHBbIX CPeACTB
B MyHKTaxX BblAayN HaNMYHbIX U CeTM GaHKOMaTOB CTOPOHHMX GaHKOB, 3TUMW GaHKamMu MOrYT ObiTb YCTaHOBNEHbI [AONOMHUTENbHbIE
orpaHuyenus. (Spending limits can be amended subject to approval by the Bank. Non - Banca Intesa ATM and cash office cash advance
transactions may be additionally limited by third party banks.)

(8)  JIMMMT CHATMA HanMyYHbIX YCTAHOBNIEH C Y4eTOM B3MMaeMOW KOMUCCUM 33 CHATUE HaNMYHbIX B MYHKTaX BbIAA4YM HaNMYHbIX U CETU
6aHKomaToB, cornacHo n. 2.4-2.5 Tapudos. (Cash advance limits is set taking into account the charged ATM and cash office cash advance fee
acc. To the item 2.4-2.5 of Tariffs
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